



PENNAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED



Dated : Wednesday, November 13, 2019

Place: Hyderabad

BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400 001 BSE Scrip code: 513228	The National Stock Exchange of India Limited Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra East Mumbai-400 051 NSE Symbol: PENIND
---	---

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Publication of newspaper advertisement

Pursuant to Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 and with reference to captioned subject matter, we enclose copies of the Un-audited Financial Results published in Business Standard and Nava Telangana newspapers on 13.11.2019, regarding the Board meeting held on 12.11.2019.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

for Pennar Industries Limited

Mirza Mohammed Ali Baig
Company Secretary & Compliance Officer
ACS: 29058



Manufacture of Cold Rolled Steel Strips & Formed Sections, Sheet Metal Pressed, Fabricated & Machined Components, Precision Electric Resistance Welded Tubes, Cold Drawn Electric Resistance Welded Tubes and Fabricated Components & Structures. Design, Development, Manufacture of Hydraulic Cylinders. Manufacture of Railway Coach Accessories Include under Frames using 1.1, 1.4, 7.1 and 8.1 group Materials by SMAW, GMAW & GTAW

Corporate Office & Works : IDA, Patancheru-502 319, Sangareddy District, Telangana State, INDIA
Tel: +91 8455 242184 to 242193, **E-mail:** corporatcommunications@pennarindia.com, **Website:** www.pennarindia.com
Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, DHFLVC Silicon Towers, Kondapur, Hyderabad - 500 084.
Tel: +91 40 4006 1621 to 24, **Fax:** +91 40 4006 1618
CIN No: L27109AP1975PLC001919

PENAR INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Registered Office: Floor No.3, DHFLVC Silicon Towers, Kondapur, Hyderabad
CIN: L27109AP1975PLC001919 Tel: +91 40 4006 1621
E-Mail: corporateteamcommunications@penarindia.com

Extract of Unaudited consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2019

(Rs in Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
		30-Sep-19	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-18
1	Total income from operations	58,857	112,993	52,794
2	Net Profit / (Loss) after tax and Minority Interest	2,350	4,001	1,266
3	Total Comprehensive Income after Minority (includes Net Profit and Other Comprehensive Income net of tax)	2,350	4,001	1,266
4	Paid up Equity Share Capital	7,618	7,618	7,618
5	Earnings Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 5/- each) Basic and Diluted Earnings (Rs.) (not annualised)	1.54	2.63	0.83

a. The above Consolidated financial results are reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee at their meeting held on November 08, 2019 and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 12, 2019.
b. Key Standalone financial information is given below.

(Rs in Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-19	30-Sep-18
Income from operations	58,736	112,556	52,798
Profit before tax	1,996	4,535	1,808
Profit after tax	2,344	3,979	1,266

c. Previous figures have been regrouped/reclassified, wherever necessary
d. Profit after minority interest numbers are not comparable due to change in share holding pattern.
e. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with stock exchange under regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligation and disclosure requirements) regulation 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results are available on the company's website viz www.pennarindia.com and website of BSE (www.bseindia.com) and NSE (www.nseindia.com).

Place : Hyderabad
Date : 12.11.2019

By order of the Board
Aditya N Rao
Vice Chairman and Managing Director

APOLLO PIPES LIMITED

(Formerly known as "Amulya Leasing And Finance Limited")

CIN: L65999DL1985PLC022723

Regd. Office: 37, Hargobind Enclave, Vikas Marg, Delhi - 110092
Corp. Office: Plot No. A-140, Sector 136, Noida, U.P. - 201301
Tel: 011-43334000/0120-4633333; Website: www.apollopipes.com

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the second quarter and half year ended September 30, 2019

(Rs in Lacs except EPS)

PARTICULARS	Quarter ended		Quarter ended
	30.09.2019	30.09.2019	30.09.2018
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Revenue from operations	9,646.61	21,381.19	8,427.68
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before tax and/or exceptional items)	797.09	2,178.38	651.08
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	797.09	2,178.38	651.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	581.34	1,564.48	450.70
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	(0.96)	(1.93)	0.35
Equity Share Capital (In ₹)	1,310.94	1,310.94	1,103.44
Earning Per Share (face value of Rs. 10/- each, not annualised for quarterly figures)			
Basic:	4.43	11.92	4.08
Diluted:	4.01	10.80	4.08

Notes:
1) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the full format of the quarterly/half yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchanges website (www.bseindia.com) and on Company's website "www.apollopipes.com".
2) The above unaudited results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 12 Nov 2019. These results have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors who have expressed an unqualified review conclusion. The review report has been filed with stock exchange.
3) The Unaudited Financial Results of the company have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards ("IND AS") notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment) Rules, 2016 specified under section 133 of the Companies Act 2013.
4) The Company operates in one segment i.e. Manufacturing and Trading of UPVC, CPVC, HDPE Pipes and Fittings related product. Hence no separate segment disclosure have been presented, as such, information is available in the segment.
5) Previous Period's Year's figures have been regrouped and reclassified, wherever necessary.

Date : 12-Nov-2019
Place : Noida

For Apollo Pipes Limited
Sd/-
Sameer Gupta
Managing Director
DIN: 00005209

PHOTOQUIP INDIA LIMITED

CIN: L74940MH1992PLC067864

Regd. Office - 10/116, Salt Pan Division, Vidyalankar College Road, Sangam Nagar, Antop Hill, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 037.
Phone : 022 24110 110 Email : info@photoquip.com Website : www.photoquip.com

Statement of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the half-year ended September 30, 2019

(Rs. In Lacs except EPS figure)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended
		30/Sep/19	30/Jun/19	30/Sep/18	30/Sep/19	31/Mar/18
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Revenue from Operations	874.29	693.00	838.17	1,567.29	1,835.04
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extra-ordinary items)	(31.83)	(51.37)	0.26	(83.20)	8.74
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and / or Extra-ordinary items)	(31.83)	(51.37)	0.26	(83.20)	8.74
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(21.75)	(38.11)	(13.81)	(59.86)	(16.31)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(22.11)	(37.95)	(13.95)	(60.06)	(16.94)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 per share)	480.08	480.08	480.08	480.08	480.08
7	Basic and Diluted EPS (in Rs.)					
a)	Basic and Diluted EPS before Extraordinary Items	(0.45)	(0.79)	(0.29)	(1.25)	(0.34)
b)	Basic and Diluted EPS after Extraordinary Items	(0.45)	(0.79)	(0.29)	(1.25)	(0.34)

Notes:
1) The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and were approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on November 11, 2019.
2) Income from Operations includes Export Incentive.
3) The provisions of Current Tax Expenses have been made as per prevailing Income Tax Act.
4) Previous year's figures have been regrouped / reclassified wherever necessary.

Balance Sheet as at September 30, 2019

Particulars	30-09-2019		31-03-2019	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
A ASSETS				
1 Non-Current Assets				
a) Property, Plant and Equipment		1,147.85		1,115.31
b) Financial Assets				
i) Investments		6.02		6.15
ii) Loans		20.13		20.13
iii) Other Financial Assets		326.04		339.29
c) Income Tax Assets (Net)		1.27		7.31
d) Deferred Tax Assets (Net)		464.58		441.21
e) Other Non-current Assets		897.72		1,017.93
Non Current Assets		2,863.61		2,947.33
2 Current Assets				
a) Inventories		847.52		900.89
b) Financial Assets				
i) Trade Receivables		326.26		47.10
ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents		46.19		48.40
iii) Other Balance with Banks				
iv) Loans				
v) Other Financial Assets				
c) Other Current Assets		29.20		88.50
Current Assets		1,249.17		1,084.89
Total Assets		4,112.78		4,032.22
B EQUITY & LIABILITIES				
1 EQUITY				
a) Equity Share Capital		480.08		480.08
b) Other Equity		1,342.47		1,402.53
Shareholders' Funds		1,822.55		1,882.61
2 LIABILITIES				
a) Non-Current Liabilities				
Provisions		109.27		110.18
Financial Liabilities				
i) Borrowings		448.62		466.55
Non-Current Liabilities		557.88		576.73
b) Current Liabilities				
Financial Liabilities				
i) Borrowings		557.41		489.62
ii) Trade Payables		1,040.87		915.13
iii) Other Financial Liabilities		57.43		50.43
c) Other Current Liabilities		69.17		104.89
d) Provisions		7.45		12.81
Current Liabilities		1,732.34		1,572.88
Total Equity and Liabilities		4,112.78		4,032.22

for PHOTOQUIP INDIA LTD.
Sd/-
Dhaval J. Soni
Whole-time Director
DIN : 00751362

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 11, 2019

Public Notice in Form XIII of MOFA (Rule 11(9) (e)) Before the Competent Authority/District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4) Bhandari Co-op. Bank building, 2nd floor, P.L.Kale Guruji Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai-400028.

No.DDR-4/Mum/- deemed conveyance/Notice/2770/2019 Date:- 08/11/2019
Application u/s 11 of Maharashtra Ownership Flats
(Regulation of the Promotion of construction, Sale, Management and Transfer) Act, 1963
Deemed Conveyance Application Public Notice No. 253 of 2019

Anand Gardens Co.Op. Hsg. Society Ltd., Plot bearing CTS No.94, Anand Park, Kandarpada, Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068... Applicant, Versus, 1) M/s. Landmark Developers, 1-F/6, Krishna Nagar, Chandavarkar Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400 092. 2) M/s. Anand Developments, 1-F/6, Krishna Nagar, Chandavarkar Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400 092. 3) A) Mr. Hyeinth William D'Souza, B) Mr. William Kennedy, C) Mr. Roland D'Souza, D) Mr. Alexander D'Souza, E) Mr. Samsan D'Souza, All legal heirs of late Mr. William Paul D'Souza At present residing at: Village Dahisar, Kandarpada, Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068. 4) Mr. Laouis Pascal Vaity, At present residing at: Village - Dahisar, Kandarpada, Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068. 5) A) Mr. Yeshwant Narayan Mhatre, B) Mr. Gajanan N. Mhatre, C) Mrs. Bhogibai M. Mhatre, D) Mrs. Savitribai S. Gharat E) Mrs. Radhabai G. Gharat, F) Mrs. Hirabai Naryan Mhatre, (All legal heirs of late Mr. Narayan Dattu Mhatre) At present residing at: Village - Dahisar, Kandarpada, Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068. 6) A) Mr. Anmol Yashwant Desai, B) Mr. Gajanan Motiram Mhatre At present residing at: Village - Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068. 7) Shree Anand Builders (Pvt. Ltd) Having its office at: 1-F/6, Krishna Nagar, Chandavarkar Road, Borivali (W), Mumbai - 400 092. 8) Eden Villa Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd., Anand Park, Kandarpada, Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068. 9) Ulhas Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd., Anand Park, Kandarpada, Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068. 10) Sheetal Anand Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd., Anand Park, Kandarpada, Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068. 11) Dahisar Paradise Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd., Anand Park, Kandarpada, Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068. 12) Anand Heritage Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd., Anand Park, Kandarpada, Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068. 13) West Wind Co-operative Housing Soc. Ltd., Anand Park, Kandarpada, Dahisar (W), Mumbai - 400 068... Opponents, and those, whose interests have been vested in the said property may submit their say at the time of hearing at the venue mentioned above. Failure to submit any say shall be presumed that nobody has any objection in this regard and further action will be taken accordingly.

Description of the Property :-
C.T.S. No. 51,52, 83-B, 93, 94,98 & 99 Village - Dahisar, Borivali Land admeasuring 1770 sq. meters as specifically set out in (the Property Registration Card) the copy of the Agreement dated 13.06.1999 along with the building situated at Plot of land bearing CTS No.51,52,83-B,93,94,98 & 99 situate, lying and being at Village Dahisar, Borivali

The hearing in the above case has been fixed on 28.11.2019 at 11.30 a.m. District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4), Bhandari Co-op. Bank building, 2nd floor, P.L.Kale Guruji Marg, Dadar (West), Mumbai-400028

Sd/-
(Dr. Kishor Mande)
District Deputy Registrar, Co-operative Societies, Mumbai City (4)
Competent Authority U/s 5A of the MOFA, 1963.

DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED

CIN: L26942TG1979PLC002500

Regd. Office: "Deccan Chambers", 6-3-666/B, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500082.
Ph: 040-23310168 Fax: 040-23318366 Email: info@deccancements.com Website: www.deccancements.com

Extract of the Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year Ended 30 September 2019

(Rs. in Lakhs except per share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half-Year Ended		Year Ended
		30.09.2019	30.09.2018	30.09.2019	30.09.2018	31.03.2019
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from Operations	13794.59	16438.50	32196.81	32782.20	66129.47
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	1259.88	1586.09	4866.51	3366.32	7505.06
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1259.88	1586.09	4866.51	3366.32	7505.06
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	3231.50	1018.44	5564.71	2152.96	4605.99
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3231.50	1018.44	5564.71	2152.96	4609.75
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38	700.38
7	Earnings Per Share (Rs.5/- each)					
1. Basic :		23.07	7.27	39.73	15.37	32.88
2. Diluted :		23.07	7.27	39.73	15.37	32.88

Notes:
a) The above results for the quarter and half year were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on 11 November 2019.
b) The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2019 with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid results are available on the Stock Exchange Websites i.e. Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange (www.nseindia.com) and also on the Company's website (www.deccancements.com).

For DECCAN CEMENTS LIMITED
Sd/-
P Parvathi
Managing Director

Place: Hyderabad
Date : November 11, 2019

FREDUN PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

CIN: L24239MH1987PLC043662

Registered Office: 26, Manoj Industrial Premises, G.D. Ambekar Marg, Wadala, Mumbai - 400 031
Phone Number: +91 22 4031 8111 | Fax: +91 22 4031 8133
Email: business@fredunpharm.com Website: www.fredunpharm.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year ended
		Sept 2019	Sept 2018	Sept 2019	Sept 2019	March 2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	3189.78	2210.05	6022.19	9740.30	
2.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	87.75	226.40	111.09	616.18	
3.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	87.75	226.40	111.09	616.18	
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	87.75	226.40	111.09	446.00	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	87.75	226.40	111.09	446.00	
6.	Equity Share Capital	398.96	401.18	398.96	398.96	
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	-	3499.95
8.	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -					
1. Basic:		2.20	5.64	2.78	11.18	
2. Diluted:		2.20	5.64	2.78	11.18	

Notes:
a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and Half Yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the website of the BSE Ltd. at www.bseindia.com and of the Company at www.fredunpharm.com
b) #- Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For Fredun Pharmaceuticals Limited
Sd/-
Dr. (Mrs.) Daulat Medhora
Chairperson & Jt. Managing Director

Place : Mumbai
Date : November 12, 2019

Shrenik Limited

CIN: L51396GJ2012PLC073061

Registered Office: 505-508, TEN/11, Beside Marla Plaza, C.G. Road, Ahmedabad - 380 008, Gujarat.
Tel.: (079) 26440303-0505 Telefax: (079) 26406810 Email: shrenik@shrenik.co.in Website: www.shrenik.co.in

EXTRACT OF THE STATEMENT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30th SEPTEMBER, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ending		Half Year ending		Year ending
		30 th Sept., 2019	30 th Sept., 2018	30 th Sept., 2019	31 st March, 2019	31 st March, 2019
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1.	Total Income from Operations	22521.				

